Attorney Docket No. 14656T-001200US Form PTO-1594 **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings 〉 〉 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Service Ratings, L.L.C, James Mitchell Hull Individual(s) Association Internal Address: _ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 5610 Cedar Parkway City: Chevy Chase State: Maryland ZIP: 20815 Corporation Individual(s) citizenship ______ ☐ Other __ Association _____ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? x Yes
No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Corporation-State: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: June 1, 2003 representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). В. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,182,291 Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? x Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90_____ Name: Margaret C. McHugh, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ■ Enclosed San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number. 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Margaret C. McHugh Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including caver sheet, attachments and document

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0543

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): (Continued from Page 1)

HULL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware Corporation

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies);
 (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,830,735 1,972,567

SF 165907 v1 SF 1462317 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES MITCHELL HULL, an individual, and HULL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC., a CCC Corporation, whose business address is 18 follow + Rue.

(collectively "Assignor") became the owners of all trademarks and service marks formerly belonging to ValueStar, Inc., a California Corporation, by virtue of Assignor's purchase on December 7, 2001, of all assets and the corresponding goodwill, of ValueStar, Inc. from Development Specialists, Inc., an Illinois corporation, (which acted solely in its capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of ValueStar, Inc.), including, but not limited to the following marks:

ONLY THE BEST PASS THE TEST, the subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,182,291 VALUESTAR, the subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,830,735 VALUESTAR CERTIFIED, the subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,972,567

WHEREAS, SERVICE RATINGS, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), whose address is 5610 Cedar Parkway, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, desires to further formalize its agreement with Assignor that Assignee has acquired all said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the application for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of August 16, 2002.

Date: 6/1/2003

By: four wilder Hue.

James Mitchell Hull, individually, and as

President of Hull Capital Management Inc.

SF 1458247 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0545